
160711

NOMINAL VOLTAGE                  :  12.8V 

NOMINAL CAPACITY(C5, 25 C)   :  12Ah

DIMENSIONS
 HEIGHT      :  95   mm ( 3.74 inches )

NET WEIGHT(UNIT)                               : APPROX 1.70  Kg ( 3.75  lbs )

   
INTERNAL RESISTANCE    : ≤50

Type: T2

PROTOCOL(OPTIONAL)                        : SMBus/RS485/RS232

DISCHARGE CUT-OFF VOLTAGE         : 8V
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Features of LiFePO4 Battery

Specification

Characteristics

CHARGE MODE: 0.2C to 14.6V, then 14.6V, charge current to 0.02C(CC/CV)

   

     

:WIDTH 98   mm ( 3.86 inches )
      :LENGTH 151 mm ( 5.95 inches )

CYCLE LIFE                                    :   > 2000 cycles @ 1C 100%DOD

 

CHARGE VOLTAGE                                 : 14.6± 0.2V

CONTINUOUS DISCHARGE CURRENT : 24A

MONTHS SELF DISCHARGE         :  < 3% 

CHARGE TEMPERATURE: 0  C~45  C@60±25% Relative humidityo o

DISCHARGE MAX. PULSE CURRENT    : 30A(<3S)
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Tolerances are +/-0.04 in. (+/-1mm) and +/-0.08 in. (+/-2mm) for height dimensions.

CHARGER CURRENT                              : 6A
MAX. CHARGE CURRENT                       : 12A
CHARGE CUT-OFF VOLTAGE                 : 15.6V ± 0.2V
EFFICIENCY OF CHARGE                       : 100% @ 0.5C

EFFICIENCY OF DISCHARGE                  : 96~99% @ 1C

DISCHARGE TEMPERATURE:-20  C~60  C@60±25% Relative humidityo o

STORAGE TEMPERATURE: 0 C~40  C@60±25% Relative humidityo o

WATER DUST RESISTANCE                 : IP56

CELL & METHOD                                    : 18650   4S8P

PLASTIC CASE                                       : ABS

SOC(OPTIONAL)                                    : LED

Charging Capacity (%)

Charging Characteristics @0.5C 25℃
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3.00      Lithium Iron Phosphate Batteries are 
lighter with longer cycle life than traditional
batteries. Along with superior safety and
environmental records, it can be used in many
applications such us UPS, telecom, solar & 
wind storage, electric wheelchair, etc. 
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Self Discharge Characteristics Curve Cycle Life Curve 

Different Temperature Discharge Curve Temperature VS Float LifeState of Charge Curve  

o

10.0

10.5

11.0

11.5

12.0

13.0

13.5

0 10 20 50 100

Different Temperature Discharge Curve @0.5C 

 20

12.5

  90 80 70 604030

 10 0 
 -10

Capacity(%rated)

 30
 40
 50

10.0

10.5

11.0

11.5

12.0

12.5

13.0

13.5

14.0

14.5

15.0

0 30 60 90

Charging Time (Minutes)

State of Charge Curve @0.5C 25℃

   State of Charge

S
ta

te
 o

f C
ha

rg
e

150120
0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

60

70

80

90

100

1000

 R
em

ai
ni

ng
 C

ap
ac

ity
 (%

)

Number of Cycles

Different DOD Discharge Cycle Life Curve @1C 
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Cyc le L i fe @1C Disc harge

Cycles of 1C Discharge
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